TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM514598

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XOR Data Exchange, Inc.		08/03/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Early Warning Services, LLC		
Street Address:	16552 North 90th Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85260		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4629504	XOR
Registration Number:	4926660	IT'S YOUR DATA. YOU DECIDE.
Registration Number:	4726519	XOR DATA EXCHANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035714321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035714000

Email: denverteas@kilpatricktownsend.com

Brian P. O'Donnell **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: 1126058 1126059 1126060	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian P. O'Donnell	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian P. O'Donnell/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment XOR to Early Warning#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0838 source=Trademark Assignment XOR to Early Warning#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment XOR to Early Warning#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment XOR to Early Warning#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0839

Schedule 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>"), dated as of August 6, 2018, is entered into between XOR DATA EXCHANGE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and EARLY WARNING SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement entered into on the date hereof (the "APA"), pursuant to which Assignor agreed to transfer to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks identified on the attached Exhibit A-TM, (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in the Marks, including the applications and registrations identified on <u>Exhibit A-TM</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Marks</u>. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and any applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on the attached <u>Exhibit A-TM</u>, together with that part of the good will of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment, and transfer had not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes the appropriate empowered officials at the United States Patent and Trademark Office to transfer all registrations and pending applications for the Marks to Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.
- 2. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Trademark Assignment may be signed in counterparts, which together shall constitute one agreement. If this Trademark Assignment is signed in counterparts, no party shall be bound until both parties have duly executed, or caused to be duly executed, a counterpart of this Trademark Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0840

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have consignment is effective as of the date indicated below.	aused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and such Trademark
DATED: <u>Angust 3</u> , 2018	
uned.	XOR DATA EXCHANGE, INC.
	By: Clarater Name: Like Cook, Title: EO & Founder
STATE OF TEXAS	
STATE OF TEXAS : SS. COUNTY OF HAY S	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this	3 ⁸⁰ day of <u>AUGUS</u> , 2018.
And the address that the address to	EARLY WARNING SERVICES, LLC
Notary ID # 4124398 My Commission Expires May 17, 2020	By: Name: Title:
STATE OF	
: 55.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this	day of, 2018.
Notary Public	

IN WITNESS WHERE Cand such Trademark Assignment is		used this Trademark Assign indicated below.	iment to be executed
DATED;	, 2018		
		XOR DATA EXCHA	NGE, INC.
		By: Name: Title:	
STATE OF			SS.
COUNTY OF			Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec. Sec.
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e, a Notary Public, this	day of	, 2018.
Notary Public	······································		
		EARLY WARNING S By: Mark	ERVICES, LLC
		Name: Mark Travi Title: CFO	
COUNTY OF JUSTINA		EZRA LANCE BROCKETTE III Notary Public – Arizona Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Feb 7, 2022	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	e, a Notary Public, this	3 day of August	, 2018.
Notary Public			

EXHIBIT A-TRADEMARKS

Trademark		Application Number			Status
XOR	4629504	86001431	7/3/2013	10/28/2014	Issued
IT'S YOUR DATA.					
YOU DECIDE.	4926660	86722858	8/12/2015	3/29/2016	Issued
XOR DATA					
EXCHANGE	4726519	86283359	5/16/2014	4/28/2015	Issued

TRADEMARK REEL: 006592 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 03/15/2019